Functions/Programs
Primary Government:

Governmental Activities:
General government 4,101,140$   -$ -$ -$
Public safety 10,539,671 577,351 177,936 420,005
Community development 1,754,910 1,300,411 100,000 -
Community services 730,645 336,079 139,416 -
Public works 5,944,432 698,999 1,106,636 -
Interest on long-term debt 381,634 - - -

Total Governmental Activities 23,452,432 2,912,840 1,523,988 420,005

Business-Type Activities:
Sanitation Fund 2,100,256 5,415,690 - -
Solana Energy Alliance Fund 390,533 494,307 - -

Total Business-Type Activities 2,490,789 5,909,997 - -

Total Primary Government 25,943,221$   8,822,837$   1,523,988$   420,005$

General Revenues:
Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general purpose
   Sales taxes
   Transient occupancy taxes
   Franchise taxes
   Other taxes
Use of money and property
Other

   Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position at the Beginning of the Year,
as Originally Reported

Restatement

Net Position at the Beginning of the Year,
as Restated

Net Position at the End of the Year

Program Revenues

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
24

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities 2018 2017

(4,101,140)$   -$ (4,101,140)$   (4,309,372)$
(9,364,379) - (9,364,379) (8,650,165)

(354,499) - (354,499) (492,975)
(255,150) - (255,150) (592,451)

(4,138,797) - (4,138,797) (3,795,842)
(381,634) - (381,634) (389,077)

(18,595,599) - (18,595,599) (18,229,882)

- 3,315,434 3,315,434 3,653,124
- 103,774 103,774 -

- 3,419,208 3,419,208 3,653,124

(18,595,599) 3,419,208 (15,176,391) (14,576,758)

8,586,838 - 8,586,838 8,095,383
3,191,410 - 3,191,410 3,127,803
1,827,753 - 1,827,753 1,740,208

723,164 - 723,164 733,354
3,170,331 - 3,170,331 2,868,629

286,867 81,629 368,496 372,768
722,186 88,239 810,425 800,345

18,508,549 169,868 18,678,417 17,738,490

(87,050) 3,589,076 3,502,026 3,161,732

36,827,430 39,062,081 75,889,511 72,727,779

(2,680,293) - (2,680,293) -

34,147,137 39,062,081 73,209,218 72,727,779

34,060,087$   42,651,157$   76,711,244$   75,889,511$

Primary Government

Net (Expenses) Revenues and Changes in Net Position

Total

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

“economic resources”

“current financial
resources”

52

General Fund -

TransNet Special Revenue Fund -

City Capital Projects Fund

economic resources

53

Sanitation Fund

Solana Energy Alliance Fund -